

DSEA A/S Kongebakken 9 DK-2765 Smoerum Denmark eposaudio.com

Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia MD 21046

Subject: Certification designating a U.S. agent for service of process pursuant to Part 2.911(d)(7)

To whom it may concern,

DSEA A/S, R3U, Ernest Mayer, R3UDSWD6, FRN: OO10808749 ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of application, Scott Houston ("the agent") is designated as the U.S. agent for the purpose of accepting service of process on behalf of the applicant.

The physical U.S. address, email for the designated agent are: Physical U.S. address: 166 Main st Old Saybrook, CT 06475, USA Email: scht@eposaudio.com FRN: 0010808749

The applicant accepts to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

The agent accepts the designation by (the applicant) as the U.S. agent to accept service of process includes, but is not limited to, delivery of any correspondence, notices, orders, decisions, and requirements of administrative, legal, or judicial process related to Commission proceedings.

Signed by the Applicant

Name: Ernest Mayer

Title: Regulatory Compliance Manager Email: <u>emay@eposaudio.com</u> Date: 2023-04-17 Signed by the Agent (if different from the Applicant)

Scott Houston

Name: Scott Houston Title: Field Sales Engineer Email: <u>scht@eposaudio.com</u> Date:2023-04-14